Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947)
Dominion Energy Utah
333 South State Street
P.O. Box 45433
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433
(801) 324-5392
(801) 324-5935 (fax)
jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com

Cameron L. Sabin (9437) Stoel Rives LLP 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Phone: (801)578-6985

Fax: (801)578-6999

Cameron.sabin@stoel.com

Attorneys for Dominion Energy Utah

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Investigation of Dominion Energy's Gas Line Coverage Letter Docket No. 18-057-07

SUBMISSION OF CLARIFICATION LETTERS

Pursuant to the Report and Order issued on October 4, 2018 in Docket No. 18-057-07 (Order), Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (DEU or Company) respectfully submits the attached Clarification Letters. In the Order, the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) ordered, in relevant part, as follows:

DEU shall initiate a collaborative process with the DPU and the OCS to develop a revised Clarification Letter to be sent to customers currently receiving third-party billing under Section 8.08;

Within 30 days after the date this order is issued, DEU shall either file with the PSC a clarification letter approved by the DPU and the OCS or inform the PSC that consensus was not reached

Order at p. 16, paragraphs 3 and 4.

DEU has entered into a collaborative process with the DPU and the OCS and, together, those parties have developed two revised Clarification Letters, one to be sent to customers contracting for Gas Line Service and another for those customers contracting for Water Line Services. The Clarification Letter for Gas Line Service customers is attached as DEU Exhibit A and the Clarification Letter for Water Line Service customers is attached as DEU Exhibit B. DEU represents that the DPU and OCS have approved each letter.

DEU respectfully requests that the Commission accept the attached letters as being fully compliant with the ordering language referenced above, and provide DEU with authorization to send the letters to the referenced customers in the respective form attached.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2nd day of November, 2018.

DOMINION ENERGY UTAH

Jenniffer Glark (7947) Dominion Energy Utah 333 S. State Street

PO Box 45433

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433

(801) 324-5392

Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com

Cameron L. Sabin (9437) Stoel Rives LLP 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 328-3131 Cameron.sabin@stoel.com

Attorneys for Dominion Energy Utah

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of Submission of Clarification Letters

was served upon the following persons by e-mail on November 2nd, 2018:

Patricia E. Schmid
Justin C. Jetter
Assistant Attorney Generals
160 East 300 South
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
pschmid@agutah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities

Chris Parker
William Powell
Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South
PO Box 146751
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov

Robert J. Moore
Steven Snarr
Assistant Attorney General
160 East 300 South
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
rmoore@agutah.gov
stevensnarr@agutah.gov
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck
Director
Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South
PO Box 146782
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782
mbeck@utah.gov

Carling